From: Guyer, Richard E. [/o=foleylaw/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Guyer,
Richard E.78f]
on behalf of  Guyer, Richard E.

Sent: 7/3/2019 2:26:21 PM

To: Hyde, Kevin E. [KHyde @foley.com]

CcC: Wolfel, John J. [JWolfel@foley.com]; Kirwan, Michael B. [MKirwan@foley.com]; Sharifi, Neda A.
[NSharifi@foley.com]; Davis, Gardner F. [GDavis@foley.com]

Subject: RE: Performance Bonus Agreement

I have the time, but no experience with this. That being said, | think | can help. But | defer to the group.

Richard £, Guyey

Foley & Lardner LLP

One Independent Drive | Suite 1300
Jacksonville, FL 32202-5017

P 904.633.8902

From: Hyde, Kevin E. <KHyde@foley.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2019 2:17 PM

To: Wolfel, John J. <JWolfel@foley.com>; Kirwan, Michael B. <MKirwan@foley.com>; Guyer, Richard E.
<RGuyer@foley.com>; Sharifi, Neda A. <NSharifi@foley.com>; Davis, Gardner F. <GDavis@foley.com>
Subject: Performance Bonus Agreement

Does anyone have time to help with drafting a performance bonus agreement for employees? They want it tied to
specific performance measurements of the entities. Let me know. There is some urgency in the request.

And yes | know it is July 4" weekend. | am not sure the client is aware of this.

Hevin B, Hyde

Foley & Lardner LLP

One Independent Drive | Suite 1300
Jacksonville, FL 32202-5017

P 904.359.8786

€904.613.1437

FOLEY

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP




